503167630 02/05/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3214245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICKERSON ZWAAN B.V.	08/27/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAZERA SEEDS B.V.
Street Address:	SCHANSEIND 27
City:	MADE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4921 PM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8119856

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: pdocketing@cooperdunham.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL TENG [0857/77955]
Address Line 1: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP

Address Line 2: 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0857/77955
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL TENG, REG. #40,837
SIGNATURE:	/Paul Teng/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2015

Total Attachments: 7

source=77955--Assignment#page1.tif source=77955--Assignment#page2.tif source=77955--Assignment#page3.tif source=77955--Assignment#page4.tif source=77955--Assignment#page5.tif

source=77955--Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT 503167630 REEL: 034899 FRAME: 0001 source=77955--Assignment#page7.tif

Docket No.: 0857/77955

FORM PTO-1595 (Substitute) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 8-96) PATENTS		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
NICKEDGON ZWA AND W		
NICKERSON ZWAAN B.V.	Name: HAZERA SEEDS B.V.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address:	
Yes No	Street Address: Schanseind 27	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	City/State/Zip: 4921 PM, Made, NETHERLANDS	
Assignment Merger		
Security Assignment Change of Name		
Other		
Execution August 27, 2014		
Execution Date(s): August 27, 2014	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is bein application is (are): 	ng filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the	
application is (are).		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 8,119,856	
	0,117,000	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	ached? Yes No	
document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $ 1 $	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$	
Name: Paul Teng	7. Total lee (37 GFR 93.41)	
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: COOPER & DUNHAM LLP		
Address: COOTER & DUNITARY LLF	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20th Floor		
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10112	8. Deposit account number:	
	03-3125	
	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Paul Teng, Reg. No. 40,837	2015 123 5	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	()	
	Total ฟิชต์ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	document. /	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office		
P.O.	Box 1450	
	BOX 145U	



Hazera Seeds B.V. attn. Mrs. D. Ter Wee-Vrhovac Schanseind 27 4921 PM MADE

 reference
 file number
 date

 24144712
 20 November 2014

 subject
 your reference
 telephone number

 Declaration
 +31(0)88-5851585

DECLARATION

The Chamber of Commerce declares that in the Trade Register is registered that:

Nickerson Zwaan B.V.

registered under number 24144712 has changed the name given in the articles of association dated on 27 August 2014 to Hazera Seeds B.V.

Chamber of Commerce

Mrs. S. Bindesrisingh

Ga voor informatie uit het Handelsregister naar www.kvk.nl of bel 0900 123 4567 (£ 0,70 per minuut).



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24144712

Page 1 (of 5)

Legal entity

RSIN 004918435

Legal form Private Limited Liability Company (Besloten Vennootschap)

Statutory name Hazera Seeds B.V.

Corporate seat Made

Date of deed of incorporation 10-05-1974
Date of deed of last amendment to 27-08-2014

the Articles of Association

Issued capital EUR 8.550.000,00
Paid-up capital EUR 8.550.000,00

Filing of the annual accounts

The annual accounts for the financial year 2013 were filed on 17-09-2013.

Company

Trade names Hazera Seeds B.V.

Hazera

Company start date 10-05-1974

Activities SBI-code: 46212 - Wholesale of seeds and legumes

Employees 177

Principal establishment

Establishment number 000003537080
Trade names Hazera Seeds B.V.

Hazera

Visiting address Schanseind 27, 4921PM Made Postal address Postbus 28, 4920AA Made

 Telephone number
 +31162690900

 Fax number
 +31162680970

E-mail address seeds@nickerson-zwaan.nl

Date of incorporation 10-05-1974

Activities SBI-code: 46212 - Wholesale of seeds and legumes

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees 145

Board members

Name Gouache, Jean-Christophe Marie

Date and place of birth 31-07-1955, Bazouches-Les-Hautes, France

Date of entry into office 01-07-2007

Title Gevolmachtigd bestuurder
Powers Solely/independently authorised

A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper.

Waarmerk KyK

PATENT

REEL: 034899 FRAME: 0005



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24144712

Page 2 (of 5)

Name Zomer, Benny Moshe Date and place of birth 25-09-1967, Rehovot, Israel

Date of entry into office 12-09-2012 (registration date: 26-09-2012)

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Date of (present) authority 02-05-2013

Name van Dolen, Ronaldus Anthonius Thomas

Date and place of birth 22-07-1966, Amsterdam

Date of entry into office 12-09-2012 (registration date: 26-09-2012)

Powers Authorised jointly (with other board member(s), see articles)

Date of (present) authority 02-05-2013

Members of the Supervisory Board

Faure, Jean Paul Marie Patrick Date and place of birth 13-01-1958, Ennezat, France

Date of entry into office 26-09-2006

Name Huige, Adriaan Jacobus

Date and place of birth 26-10-1949, 's Heer Arendskerke

Date of entry into office 08-03-2010 (registration date: 19-09-2011)

Name Blateyron, Philippe Annet

Date and place of birth 17-07-1967, Chamalieres, France

Date of entry into office 08-03-2010 (registration date: 19-09-2011)

Name Aymard, Philippe Gérard

Date and place of birth 25-07-1959, Chamalieres, France

Date of entry into office 08-03-2010 (registration date: 19-09-2011)

Name Dar, Rami

Date and place of birth 28-10-1956, Tel-Aviv, Israel

Date of entry into office 12-09-2012 (registration date: 08-01-2013)

Name Brunier, Annick Marie Bernadatte Jeanne Date and place of birth 04-12-1960, Clermont-Ferrand, France Date of entry into office 05-02-2013 (registration date: 24-05-2013)

Name Raynaud, Claude Jean-Joseph Date and place of birth

Date of entry into office 05-02-2013 (registration date: 24-05-2013)

28-12-1957, Chamaliers, France

Name Greliche, Eric Julien

> A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper.

Waarmerk

PATENT

REEL: 034899 FRAME: 0006



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24144712

Page 3 (of 5)

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office 04-09-1974, Beaumont, France

05-02-2013 (registration date: 24-05-2013)

Authorised representatives

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Contents of power of attorney Commencement (present) power of attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Contents of power of attorney Commencement (present) power of attorney

Name

Date of entry into office

Date and place of birth

Contents of power of attorney Commencement (present) power of attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Contents of power of attorney Commencement (present) power of

attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Oost, Emiel Hugo

24-02-1954, Curação, Netherlands Antilles

10-09-1992

Breeding director/procuratiehouder D

Limited power of attorney. Consult file for restrictions.

12-09-2012

van den Heuvel, Johannes Franciscus Johanna Maria

24-04-1962, Aarle-Rixtel

14-09-2010 (registration date: 26-08-2011) Research director/Procuratiehouder C

Limited power of attorney. Consult file for restrictions.

12-09-2012

Vrolijk, Sander Maurice 02-12-1971. Maassluis

14-09-2010 (registration date: 26-08-2011) Processing Manager/Procuratiehouder D

Limited power of attorney. Consult file for restrictions.

12-09-2012

van Gils, Cornelis Martinus Maria 08-01-1971, Made en Drimmelen

14-09-2010 (registration date: 26-08-2011)

Controller

There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

25-04-2012

Nooij, Michiel

18-07-1971, Zaandam

14-09-2010 (registration date: 26-08-2011)

Accounting manager

A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper,

Waarmerk

PATENT

REEL: 034899 FRAME: 0007



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24144712

Page 4 (of 5)

Contents of power of attorney Commencement (present) power of attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Contents of power of attorney Commencement (present) power of attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Contents of power of attorney Commencement (present) power of

attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Contents of power of attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Contents of power of attorney

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title

Contents of power of attorney

There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

25-04-2012

Olshansky, Yehuda

27-04-1954, Tel Aviv, Israel

14-09-2010 (registration date: 26-08-2011) Commercial director/procuratiehouder C

Limited power of attorney. Consult file for restrictions.

12-09-2012

Suijkerbuijk, Geertruida Hendrika Francisca

31-07-1958, Roosendaal en Nispen

15-11-2010 (registration date: 26-08-2011)

Customer Service Manager

There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

25-04-2012

Enting, Vincent

22-12-1975, Westerbork

27-09-2012 (registration date: 05-10-2012) Production manager/Procuratiehouder E

Limited power of attorney. Consult file for restrictions.

ter Wee - Vrhovac, Draga

25-04-1983, Zenica, Yugoslavia

01-11-2012 (registration date: 14-12-2012)

Legal Counsel/Procuratiehouder B

Limited power of attorney. Consult file for restrictions.

Versteeg, Martina Cornelia Johanna

13-05-1971, Waalwijk

01-06-2014 (registration date: 25-07-2014) Senior HR Business Partner/Procuratiehouder D

Limited power of attorney. Consult file for restrictions.

In some instances, officers' authorisation may be limited to their establishment(s); in that case, notification is provided on the extract of the relevant establishment(s).

A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper.

Waarmerk



The Netherlands Chamber of Commercial Register extract

Commercial Register No. 24144712	
Page 5 (of 5)	
Establishment(s)	
Establishment number Trade name Visiting address	000003537064 Hazera Seeds B.V. Delftweg 15, 1747GA Tuitjenhorn
	Extract was made on 17-11-2014 at 14.26 hours.

For extract



A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Commercial Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically duil' paper.

Waarmerk KvK

RECORDED: 02/05/2015